CH \$40.00 32007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM403111

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluebush Productions, LLC		10/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FX Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	10201 West Pico Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200764	30 DAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109693095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 369-7630 **Email:** tm@fox.com

Correspondent Name: Tina M. Pompey, Fox Group Legal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81079375/CA2005004986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina M. Pompey, Assistant Secretary
SIGNATURE:	/Tina M. Pompey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Cert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0934

900382495





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLUEBUSH PRODUCTIONS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUEBUSH PRODUCTIONS, LLC" TO "FX

PRODUCTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

3003647 8100 SR# 20166056133

RECORDED: 10/24/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vanishin in Stations Section in Section 5

Authentication: 203103484

Date: 10-04-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0935